1SJSS | IOM dixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
SJSS-Series
Swivels
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
2 SJSS | IOMdixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
Table of Contents

** Only used on 4" size.
12 SJSS | IOMdixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
Part Number Key
SJSS-Series Swivel
Part Number Key
Example: SJSS100SCC120
Series Size Gaskets End Connection 1End Connection 2 Surface
Finish Style Clamp
SJSS 100 E C C 1 20 B
Series Code
SJSS SJSS
Size Code
1" 100
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
Gasket Code
EPDM E
Silicone S
End Connection One (C1) Code
Clamp (standard) C
Weld B
Female I-Line F
Male I-Line M
Threaded Bevel T
Plain Bevel with Nut P
Q-Line Q
End Connection Two (C2) Code
Clamp (standard) C
Weld B
Female I-Line F
Male I-Line M
Threaded Bevel T
Plain Bevel with Nut P
Q-Line Q
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra (I.D. Mech. Polished) 1
25 Ra (I.D. Mech. Polished) 2
20 Ra (I.D. Mech. Polished) 3
15 Ra (I.D. Mech. Polished) 4
10 Ra (I.D. Mech. Polished) 5
Styles Code
20
30
40
50
60
70
Clamp Code
Single pin clamp (standard) blank
Bolted clamp B
20 30
40
50
60 70
(C1)
(C2)
(C1)(C1)
(C1)
(C2)
(C2)
(C2)
13SJSS | IOM dixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
Troubleshooting
Problem Possible Cause Suggested Action